





Fig 5
7
Fig 6
Bt
Fig.7
EA
Fig.8
VAN
Fig.8
B
Fig.9
R
Fig 10
-
Fig. 10

P ‘

X -1

WAL

I3

Decompression Mechanism Assembiy

AL R AL - -4
Engme Operation Mechanism

FAIRH 6
Flamout Rod Parts

:‘;éwn %%E ,,,2 b

Clutch Housing Assembly
EBhE R R » 11
Dimiver Shaft Assembly
MBI 2k 14
Driven Shaft Assembly
o (A1 B 16
Middie Shaft Assembly , »
THEIEBRR) 18
Undercarriage Frame Assembly (R)
TREZEERS) 21
Undercarriage Frame Assembly (S)
{TELEE ph % 24
Undercarriage Frame Buffer Spring
Wi, SRR AEERER) : 26
Drive Sproket. Guiding Wheel and Track (R)
2L TS LT S— R
Drive Sproket. Guiding Wheel and Track (S)
STERER) 30
Carrier Roller Assembly (
HEREUS) 32
Carrier Roller Assembly (S)

Y
~
—




-+ 34
Fig 12

B4 = s & e - - 38
Fig 13 Transmission Case Cover Assembly

BI-FU fRahiE — 40
Fig.14  Transmssion Case Shaft ¢ 1 )

E4 1 f&EhEE 43
Fig.15  Transmussion Case Shaft (1)

B8 shrndish 46
Fig 16 Power Take off Shaft

B4t s @ 49
Fig 17  Ceniral Transmission

B4t ks 51
Fig.17  Central Transmission

B+ HaseEank 33
Fig 18  Steering Clutch Assembly

B+h #HaEs iy 55
Fig.19  Steering Clutch Control Mechanism

B+ Remfgsh (1) 58
Fig. 20  Final Transmuission ( [

B +— RKimfgsh (1D 61
Fig 21 Final Transmission (Ii)

Eo+— EEERL 64
Fig 22 Suspension Footplate Assembly

H-+= #ishEEnk 67
Fig.23 Brake Assembly

B4 BREEA 69
Fig.24 Driving Seat Assembiy

Mo+ H Freprss 7
Fig 25 Canopy Assembly

A7 BLERER 73

Engine Hood Assembly



83
85
il 88
Fig.31 Fuel Tank
B=1" WEEAS 90
Hydraulic Lifier
BTN ER 93
Fig 33 Suspension Lixzkage and Drawing Mechamsm Assembly
H=10 WERZRME : 97
Fig.34 Hydraulic and Oil Line
B=+h AERZGAWME 100
Fig.35 Hydraulic and Oil Line
B=+4 —EATH 103
Fig 36 Hydraulic Control Lever
B=++L ~mEe 106
Fig.34 Six-action Blade
B=1/ %X 110

Fig 38 Rotate Valve






A1quosse wsTUBYIAW UOTSSoIdWOdaq 81y

HRRWTY -

tﬂ. ,,,,,,,,,,,, . 0 // 17

e,

zi.l.i.!,.i.}l.ii.

/
2)
=)
&=




Fig. I Decompression mechanism assembly

NO. Name of part Part NO. Quantity
[ 302-620118 1
RBolt
. (BHE 8 -
“ lwasher GBY7.1 1
At MIO
3 . GB6170 2
Hexagon nut
4 ‘ GB93 2
Spring washer
5 |XE 202-6.20.201 1
Bush
& FRs 302-657.148 i
Globe
7 . 362-620018A i
Handle welding
g |H® 302-6.20.202 1
Washer
i M10X43
9 i GB3782 !
Hexagon bolt
#E 8
10 Eﬁ ’ GB93 3
Spring washer
NEIEE M8 ,
|V GR6170 3
Hexagon mit
12 1458 B6x20 GB832 1
FoHiERS Mox 12
13 |VREE GB5783 i
Hexagon boit
k5 6
g | GB93 2
Spring washer
AgE Me A
15 GB6170 i
Hexagon nut
16 |58 302-6.20.110 ]
Long arm
OFg 16x12
17 ?uﬁ GB91 1
Split pin
%W 6
18 28 GB9%7.1 !
Washer




NO. Quantity
1¢ 1

i H

20 302-620G112 i

-

3%

NHEERE MIOX2S

)
e
(W]
P
W

Hexagon bolt

b

[\

Ling assembly

£,
25T M6 16

23 (GB318 1
Bolt

L, |NAER M8X20 reren -

<4 GB5783 2

Hexagon bolt




wsyueyoaw uworjerado aurduy 7914

BWEHLIEWEY CF




B REiflmmTBRAPIE

Fig. Z Engine operation mechanism

Quantity
1 #E 6-A140HY 1
| Washer )
~HiE R MIO
5 |7 ZE GR6170 i
Hexagon nut
A
3 |TOH 2521.-4.20 101 i
Handle pole
4 |BITEH 3020-5.20.211 i
Accelerograph handle
B
5 = 2521.-420.108 I
Washer
e Buaat v
6 |PFHEE 2521-4.20.109 I
Spring washer
, | 81400V GBY7 1 2
Washer
g |RE S GB93 2
Spring washer
2k M8x 13
9 REE GR3782 2
Hexagon bolt
B2k M8x30
o |BE GB5782 i
Hexagon bolt
11 B 2521-4.20.105 1
Pedestal
. | drEREE e -
1z {7 2521-4.20.106 1
Line base
ad \-u.,‘;é-ki A
13 |HITEEASE 2521.-4.20.107 1
Accelerograph line subassembly
R MG
14 I wa GR6170 1
Hexagon nut
JZET M6X 16 <
15 BRET 2521-420.110 i
Serew
i M8 PR
16 B61 7 i
Hexagon nut
17 2521-4.20.104 1
Impact cover
FESH 351 0
g (FeoREER 2521-4.20.011 1
Swivel welding
2T MEX 10
19 {507 GB67 1
Screw




s1red por jnoawey] ¢ 81y

JENTYY  ZE .

™~

,,,,, Mwé,,ﬂmbAmh@u?%.‘@ Am
N

! A A



B= kAT ERE

Fig. 3 Fiameout

rod parts

e ESN g
NO. Part NO Quantity
Fi7 48
i 1l 302-6.206.50G0 i
Draw button
Y RFRE
5 | TIFTEE 302-6.20.501 i
Pull-rod base
3 MELE 12 GB93 H
Spring washer
B2k MI2
4 |- J‘g GB6170 1
[t
5 1™ = e 302-6.20.020 1
Flameout line assembly
6 HE--F R84 84T M6 16 GBRIR 1
Screw
HE R 6
7 ‘E . GRO3 i
Spring washer ‘
25 M6
8 T GB617 2
Nut
P
o | ¥ 302-6.20.502A 1
Support bracket
o |MEE 302-6.20.112 1
Line pedestal
G IR R
i1 ggﬁﬁgg GB93 1
Spring washer
= M8
1o B8 GB6170 1
Nut
2 &
13 ’*% 302-6.20.505 1
Spring
4T M6X 16
14 SRET 2521420110 1
Screw
HE 6
15 L GB97.1 i
washer

-J




frquasse fuisnoy goajng) b ey
,5 AYEEGE il B

..J — e S

A N /ﬁ
Tt

l,,/

1inys o EV 8 e




0%
=
B

AE Az ecy

L{é.
ofein,
®

futch housing assembiy

o TR N
NO Name of part Part N0 Quantity
i < : 402.21H.303 i
5 4072 21H.302 iz
G 14X $27x7
3 402 21H.304 24
4 402.21H.013B 1
5 . 402 21H.300 1
Impact circle
i
6 [T ' 402 21H 301 6
Locking piece
EINIGTNE
L, |BRER MIOX3S GBS5783 12
Bolt
3 e MIOXI5 GR5783 12
Bolt
o e 10 GB93 12
‘Washer
T VIR 0221H 117 i
19 402 21H 117 1
Rear cover
i :r.m I 40221H.124 1
Paper gaskei
eSS AR RIS
o | AR 402 21H.522F 1
Paper gasket
LR
13 402.21H.201 1
Clutch case body
TR
14 | TUER 252L.58.507 1
Bolt
HEFHE 18 0.7
15 1B982-77 g
Seal washer
16 FedeiE 3k 2521. 58 547 3
Cappel
BB 3 i
17 1y J 402 21H.136 i
Paper gashet
ik
THEL 402 21H.134D 2




NO. Name of part Part NO. Quantity
2 G
1o [PH 407 21F.135 i
Cover plate
2 |EKIEN 402.21H.132 2
Nut
1 HAHZEET M8x25 GB70 2
Scrow
2z GB93 2
Washer
R
g3 |MIRHH ) 402.21H.019B I
Gl dipstick
sk
24 |* 252L.58.503 1
Cappel
ORIEHE 20X265
25 |UEEHE GB3452.1 1
O seal washer
731 PE 40X 3.55
26 |OREHHE GB3452 1 1
O seal washer
27 42 21H.I0 1
" 1L :
no |URZE MISXLS 1 1 AAA T n
28 IB1000-77 2
Screw plug
6
29 |*H GBY7 1 i
Washer
- SLEET MEX 16 -
30 17 BB GBSI18 1
Bolt :
3p |EEH 402.21H.145 1
Pin
3, |HEERE 402.21H.112 |
Reverse shaft bushing
=] :'.!71\: 8
33 |BIHHE 40221H.113 1
Reverse gear
& 104
34 | K GB276 2
Bearing
o L ML 42
35 |TLARESE GB893 i
Circlip
et
36 402 21H.111 1
Reverse shaft
FLE s R 25
37 |TLASIESE GB$93 !
Circlip
% A12% 24 .
35 | GB119 2
Pm

10




ATquasse  1JBUYS I8ATI(

HEHER

(§1) (zy e 1¢ 00 60 87

(01 81 119




25
=y

ESXL P59

Fig. 5 Driver shaft assembly
N - Ay ffe i s mmoapora g4 12
7 R Gy R HY i
NO Name of part Part  NO. Quantity
T 402.21H.122D I
Driver shafi
, | EAE AT 402 21H.014D 1
Pipe part
L 1ORIEHEI16X2.65 PR ;
3 {(GB3452 1-82 i
O seal washer
ORI 18 2.65
4 S GB3452.1-82 1
O seal washer
s |7 GB867 1
Rivet
6 402.21H.141 1
Short shaft
B A T S B35 XSS X8
| OB R R B35 X GBosTr 18 | 1
Seal washer
107
g | GB276 1
Bearing
35 o A e
o |mAREH 402.21H.030D |
Bushing
10 gg‘q% 402 21H.129 30
Spring
pp [T 402 21H.123 2
Long pin
S P PERL 40
jp | PRI GB894.1 1
Circlip
13 | AR 402.21H.016 1
car
108
14 %7# GB276 2
Bearing
| Fas EpL B 68
15 qﬁfﬁ el GB893 i
Circlip
16 | T 402 21H.140 3
Kev
7 |EE 402 21H.126 2
Plate
Fih#
18 - 40221H.128 2
Driving drum

12




IR ESERE e
NO. Name of part Quantitv
19 402.21H.017 z
20 AQ2 21H 104 14
Driver piece
0y |MEIA 402 21H.105 12
~ | Driven piece T -
| OWEHE 437%355 GB345 1 ﬂ?
22 452 2
O scal washer o
ik - ]
23 ) 402 21H.110 i
Cylinder bodv
or [REHE -
2 0Z.21H.13 1
Limiting circle -
3EY M5xB
25 | GB68 4
Screw
26 | 402.21H.109 ]
Clapboard
I 115%53
27 gg‘ ﬁ‘%h 7 GB3452.1 2
Se: wasiner
I 402.21H.151 1
Kev
R PERR 60
gg |TRMHIERE GB8%4 1 2
Circle
30 |B® 402.21H.108 1
Piston
SHEE
31 |7 A 402.21H.130 1
Pin
Py
3o |MRRERE GB394.1 2
Circle
6
33 #4 GB93 4
Washer
TR 25T M6 10
34 T = GBBi8 4
Screw
}':E o
35 # 402 21H.143 2
Plate
PPN ey
36 |EEMEB 402.21H.015 2
Qil pipe parts
ORHHE 15x2.65 7
g7 |OEEHE GB3452.1 4
(O seal washer
FLgETE BSx10
38 GB1096 1

Kev

13




N
/

A

assembly

shaft

Driven

g, 0

»



BN AEEE K

Fig. 6

Driven shaft assembly

e

Ay £
“

5 P
NO. Name of part Part NO. Quantity
6203
: [ ‘J GB/T276-94 1
Bearing
5 A0S ST 1A ;
5 % 402.21H.138 i
}35
O % 18 35.5x2.63 N ;
3 O &= GB3452.1 I
G seal washer
AN
4 i ) 402 21H.139 1
Drven shaft
5 NRBEREMO0 X 2 402 21H.155 1
Nut
: b 60 .
6 R A bR E GRE58 i
Stop washer
EEeRER 7214 i
, |EEERLRE 402 21H.011 i
Gear
36112
3 ﬁ%’ tiz GB276 2
Bearing
TR 05
0 ;gﬁél%ﬁ%” & GB893 2
LIICie
I3 MR &0
10 %m%%m;a%% GB894.] 2
Circle
R G
1 B B R 40221H.144 1
Seal washer seat
M EE 85X35.30
12 OB B GB3452.1 1
O seal washer
N LB B RS  %E i B60X 80X 8
13 | EBERIEERUST i B60X 80X GB9877 1-88 1
Seal washer
i4
i5
16
17
i8




frquasse 1jeus o[ppIA LB
R T B




B AEs R

Fig.7 Middie shaft assembly
i ESca ESN Ee
NO. Name of part Part NO Quantity
o e
o 402 21H.103 1
Middic shaft
- HFFE AR 25 ORI0A 1 2
“ | Circle o B
3 |WrRE 40221H 116 i
Gear
Rl R 2 i
4 |TIURIEE 402 21H.115 z
Bushing
LR 47 )
5 TR GB893 2
Circie
ik 105
6 |= GB276 2
Bearing ‘
}:ﬁ 'a‘ J% i
7 |EBREREER 402.21H.102 :
Gear
8
9
10
11
12
13
i4
15
16
17
18

17




() Squassy dwwa g sBeruiwdsspun  g81y

) WRwIEL Vi




B (R 17BN Bk

Fig.8 (R) Undercarriage frame assembly

No Name of part Part No. Quantity
T 302-6.34.504 2
{ Buffer cap
, |[REEWARGH 2521 34.060 4
Rubber buffer venger picce ‘
TR IORIEER S
5 302-6.34.072A 2
Equalizer bar seat weldment
6 . %Aé&x . Z0534.511 z
Equalizer bar seat pin
#ax8
7 ﬁ%‘. . GB119 4
Spiit pin ‘
HEWE 14
g |FEEE! GB93 8
Spring washer
7N M14x 30
16 N GB5783 8
Hexagon bolt
LHREERES ;
11 mTE 302-6.34.063RW i
Right undercarriage frane weldment
o |[BHCENE 2521.34.524A 2
Swing shaft bushing
13 ﬁﬁ - 302-6.34.710 1
Swing shaft
14 | : 2521..34.503 2
Thread bushing
é‘rﬁ
15 |R2 2521 .34.508 2
Paper gasket
RETEY %
16 |IEHEE 2521.34.507 2
Swing shaft end cap
NAIBEMIG %35
17 GB3783 8
Hexagon bolt
HEHREE
1g | HERE GB93 8
Spring w.
jo |EHIERE 302-6.34.062RW ]
Lefi unbercarriage frame weldment

i9




B

S Fawm T A 184
No MName of part Part No Quantity
a0 TFHRIRIBH e £ A arn 5

Swing shafi rear brackei e -
21 Bushin 2521.34.53%A 2
1ty
oy | PEREHRS 302-6.34.059E 1
~ ! Equalixer swing shaft weldment R
OREHE0X 24
B :ng GB1235 2
L. | AmEREMIEX60
24 | exason bot GB5782 4
Hexagon bol
B 16
25 Washer GB97.1 10
WA MI0X 1
26 Oil cup GB1153 2
27 FRAFEGMIO .
Hexagon nut GBOI70 4
28 BEHREIO
Spring washer GB93 10
29 Bracket 302-6.34 800A 1
34 idake 302-6.34.712 2
Insulate bushing H0e0.34.712 -
37 RRARRE 302-6 34070 4
Support roller buacket weldment D
#HE L2
39 3 8
Spring washer GBo3 18
EEHMI2 %30
40 iexagon bolt GB3783 18
B 12
45 Washer GB95 10
PR
46 Out guard board 302-6.34716RW 2

20




21

ITEEEE (8

Fig.8 Undercarrviage Frame Assembly (8)

EiWIN




TN Bk

Undercarviage frame assembly

No Name of part Part No Quantity
I 302-6.34.504 2
Buffer cap B
o |BSERREEA 2521.34.060 4
Rubber buffer veneer picce
s | TRRSOREREH 302-634.072A 2
Equalizer bar scat weldment
6 ) . Z0534.511 2
Equalizer bar séat pin
B 4x8
7 i o GB119 4
Split pin
g 14
9 % "_”’E GB93 8
Spring washer
FN e R M14 < 30
o | GB5783 8
Hexagon bolt
Fr & dE At
| BEeEE 302-6.34.063R 1
Right undercarniage franc weldment
2 fat 57 W3
g |EHXEHE 2521.34.524A 2
Swing shaft bushing
13 g%ﬁ . 302-6.34.710 1
Swing shaft
BarE
14 & . 2521.34.503 2
Thread bushing
s
15 |0F 2521 34.508 2
Paper gasket
i ﬂmﬁhﬁ% 2521..34.5067 2
Swing shaft end cap
75 B M6 % 35
17 ’ ) GB3783 8
Hexagon bolt
35 E= 4R :ix 16
g | EREEIC GB93 8
Spring washet
jo |EEREE 302-6.34.062R 1

Lefi unbercarriage frame weldment




Nao Name of part
hg | THPRIERISE 302-5.34.802 2
Swing shaft rear bracket
FHE <
21 . 2521 34.535%A 2
Bushing
2y | R 302-6.34.055E 1
Equalixer swing shafl weldment
O HEI0K 24
g3 |DEEHEIONLS GB1235 2
O seal ring
FNAIEEMIO X 60
qq |TVAREMIOXE GB5782 4
Hexagon bolt
#HEi6
25 . GB97.1 10
Washer
A MiOx 1
26 {ﬂm GB1153 2
Oil cup
7S AaEEMI0 i
a7 [VRRE GB6170 4
Hexagon nut
10
ag |FREE GB93 10
Spring washer
B
29 ﬁ"f 302-6.34.800A 1
Bracket
34 . 302-6.34.712 2
Insulate bushing
£ AnAE A
g7 |TERRES 302-6.34.070 4
Support roller buacket weldment
#E12 .
35 . GBS3 ig
Spring washer
¥EEMI2 X 30
40 f"‘ﬁé - GB5783 18
Hexagon boit
; 12
45 = GB95 10
Washer
ShPiR
46 302-6.34.716R 2
Qut guard board

23




Sutidg aapyng owey aderumdaapupy 681y

BrEdlgREy Y5



Bh fTEEZMpEE (D300.34.057 2 pes)

Fig9 Undercarriage frame buffer spring

No Name of part Part No Quantity
T ' '

| | RS D300.34.064 2
Spring cylinder weldment

9 K 2521.34.528 4
Main spring

5 | TR D300..34 526 2
Adinsting bolt

g | PEE 252134529 4
Small spris )
#hpE 24

5 |2® GB97.1 2
Washer
NEERE MI2X35 i )

g | VR 7 GB5782 8
Hexagon bolt
REgEE MI2X23 -

; |VREE GB5783 4
Hexagon bol

8 il D300 .34 065 2
Pressure plate weldment

g ﬁgj& 252134 525A 2
Joint fork

1o | MR 2521.34.531 2
Paper gasket

11 — 20534527 2
Cover
o M12 _

1o (RERE GB6170 2
Hexagon nut
EiE 38

13 (B FJ145-63 2
Felt washer

14 ) 2521.34.530 2
End plate
SERE T _

15 |FEEE GB93 18
spring washer
NEEE MIZx30

16 |SPHRE } GB5782 10
Hexagon bolt

BEE

7 |FEEHE GB93 8
Spring washer :
R LIEE] M5 %10

g | PRSI GB67-76 8
Button head serew
TR re=] (LAY

19 %%%ﬁﬁm 402.34 076 2
Spring plate weldment

DD

I




(u) WoraL puu payp Swmpmn joyoadg oAmqg 0FBuy
QD WAETHHE W 8




B+ (R)

e . SRR RENE

Fig. 10 (R) Drive sproket. guiding wheel and track
75 FHLH . S
No Name of part Part No.
|| AR MO GB1152 2
T 1Oil eup -
2 TR 252134 522 2
Hole bored bolt
3 IR 16 GRY2 4
> “
Spring washer
4 =i 2521, 34 521 3
Thrust washer R -
SREFE CF) i ]
5 | T _ 252134519 i
Guiding wheel bracket (right)
wht PD60X 80 12
5 HG4-692-67 4
6 Oil seal ‘
7 | GB276 4
Ball bearing
(= ﬂ £ frdy
g | T 2521.34.523 2
Guiding wheel axle
P =
o |BIRAER 302-6.34.051R i
Rubber track assembly )
i3 %@%% 302-6.34.501N 2
Drive sproket
14 NEER MIsx30 GB5782 n
~ |Hexagon bolt T -
i5 = 2521.34.567 2
Thrust washer
. 4x8
16 % GB119 4
Pin
Ak g f ey
jy | TS (2 2521.34.520 ]
Guiding wheel bracket (left)
18 ém}“\ 302-6.34.518F 2
Guiding wheel




(S) AeAL pue Paypy Buipnn “Jojoady sag 01314
() MUBWRLE BB |5

28



&2

B (8 #. SR RBEWR
Fig.10 (S)

N

Drive sproket. guiding wheel and track

T ERER R T
No - Name of part Part No. Quantity
TR MIGRT
| ) GB1152 2
Oil cup
g |TLEIRE 2521.34.522 2
Hole bored bolt
3 gg%;%g_g}g; 16 GB93 4
Spring washer
4 Hi 2521.34.521 2
Thrust washer
- %ﬁﬂﬁéj{@ ‘I\X:‘EJ NN 63,1 £10 -
J Guiding whee! bracket (right) Svemamo s “
TiE PDG0XS0X I2
6 | IB2600 4
Oil seal
& 307
T GB276 4
Ball bearing
B Rtk AEAT a4 £An "
8 Guiding wheel axle 252L.34.523 “
g |EHE 252L.34.510 F 80
Track
i 20
10 ?‘@h GBg848 78
v asher
ik
| EEE 252L.34.511F 80
Track pin
M8
12 |BE GB6170 78
Nut
IREhEE RS
i3 'H_"%‘ - 302-6.34.501 2
Drive sproket
AEEE MI6x30
g |VRERE GB3782 2
Hexagon bolt
15 | 2521..34.567 2
Thrust washer
Faslr ‘%:8
16 |7 GB119 4
Pin
7 |FRERXE 5 302-6.34.520 2
Guiding wheel bracket (left) T -
g | T 302-6.34.518 2
Guiding wheel
ke M8 28
19 bR GB5782 78
Bolt

29




Cd) Klquassy spjoy ey 1Sy
(H) WHHEE  —-|-Bl

ﬁ.

&

-G ) ;

%

J

/
N
)

\

)

O



B4— () IXEHRK

Fig.11 (R}  Carrier roller assembiy

5 F 1455 . i ¥
Ne Name of part Part No. Quantity

widsh PD70X 93 12

1 . JB2600 28
(it seal
R

s ! :mg 252L.34.516A 28
QR 3531

3 o GB1233 28
G seal ring
+-_ _§‘?\ 3=

g | R 252L.34.514 14
Carrier roiler axie
X EH A Carier roller 302-6.34.061XG 6

5 | i ER-A 4 No flange camrier roller 302-6.34.061W 4
Bt i 4 High flange carpier roller 302-6.34 061P 4

& an

6 igwm 2521.34.515 28
Carrier roller bracket
WERE 12

7 |FEEE 2 GBY3 56
Spring washer
AHER MI2X30

g |/VBE GBS5783 56
Hexagon bolt
e M10x 1

g il GB1152 14

Grease nipple




(8) Kquidssy SOy J311E]) 11514 m &

($) WHHEE —FH @@/ &




Bt (5) LEREM(25234.052XG  12pes)

Carrier roller assembly

No Name of part Part No. Quantity

whdd PD70OX95x 12

1 . JB2600 24
Gil seal

5 AR NENT 24 S14A 4

Z 25213451 24
Thrust ring B

. 1OWEHE 3531

3 ‘ GBR1235 24
O seal ring

g |FERE 2521 34 514 12
Carrier roller axie
FEREE

5 * 302-6.34.061XG 12
Carrier roller
FERER |

6 . ) 2521 34 515 24
Carrier roller bracket
sagEsE 12

7 . GBS3 48
Spring washer
Fofaigk MI12x30 .

8 GB5783 48
Hexagon boit
waH Mioxi

9 GB1132 12

Grease nipple

33




F = fesiis

Fig.12 Transmission case

34

59



165

Fig.1Z Transmission case

NO. Name of part Part  NO. Quantiy
4 IH'R.‘%‘%JI)‘IE/J\‘ NE T T 1
i LD 37,137 i
[ii-T¥Vgear shiding bl0ck
BAM AL S 25 e

o | FEHIHR 5X2 GB879 8
Elastic pin
1TV s Y

3 [HVEERY 2537.123 1
Gear change fork [I-1v

a i {fij%’%ﬁz 25 37 177 1

" |11 reverse gear change fork '

s |l 2537138 |
High-low gear sliding block

6 |PAREBX 2537.124 1
High-low gear shiding block

1 ﬁ';““f _ 2520.37.156A 1
Tramsmission case rear cover paper gasker
£ E R

1o |BERA 2521.37.169 I
Paper gasket

'7 \/)(«I— ~nL 7

13 LR ) 2521.37.216 2

Rubber pasket for imiting piece
° —bP— .

14 |AEEREEGY 2521.37.166 2
Limiting picce for adjusting nut

15 |ERITEUY 2521.37.167 2
Locking piece
NEEZER MEX16 .

16 | ABE GB5783 4
Hexagon bolt

7 | PR 252L.37.131A ]
Shaft for power take-off fork
5 ) JLT‘ 2&3@%‘

8 ‘;”'j?%mj%)% 2520.37.149 . | 1
S?ﬂﬁg 0 pOWer take-off fork shaft

19 A5 HAA 2521.37.139F 1
Power take-off sliding block

— ,‘é \) o o °

20 {gmﬁgﬁ: - W 2521 37 051F t

Tramsmission case body assembly
RO R L <
gy |EHREERAELA 2521.37.165 i

P.T.0 control rod limiting piece

35




NO. Name of part Part  NO. Quantity
22 (/R GB5783-86 2
Hexagon boli
.. |OFEAZRECE 20x24 T in
24 ) GBiI23S i
Rubber ring
Lo 1HE 16 GBO
25 sBS7 i
Washer B971 ;
26 |EME 2521.37.200 ]
Limiting pin
- | B RS SR
27 ’ L37.0 i
" |PT.0 control rod assembly 2521 37.015A .
 lxmeze Miex1s
28 | GB6171 8
rigxagon my
16
2o |MWERE . GB93 8
Spring washer
30 XA AMI6X1.5x35 GB299 s
Stud bolt
PLIGBRET M6X10
31 17 ) G ’
Flat head screw GBe8 2
ERBHEREREE
3y |CmEURAEEE 252L.37.175 2
Guiding key for differential bearing base
T IEAF AMISX1.5x45
33 2
Sod bolt GB899 2
NEIEE AM14x13
34 |7 GB6171 23
Hexagon nut
R 4
35 . 8 GB93 23
Spring washer
S LGBE AMI4x 1.5%30
36 GB8%9 G
Stud bolt GB89s i6
3 ZEN-K12
7 ] 137 i
- {Screw plug s
#EH-K14
38 ¥ 137 2
Screw plug oL
WEEE 8
39 . GB93 5
Spring washer
[ xmiEE M8x2s .
40 Hexagon bolt GB5783 5
[k
41 B 2521.37.214 1

Cover for pormanent magnet

36




Part N Crantit
i
252137215 i
2528.37 218
iocking piece for maget
45 GBRYS 2
gy |OPRIRE 3233 GB1235 z
Rubber ring
48 PR 4 ) 2537129 i
Shafi for high-low gear change fork
ri 5l “7;’-}?1_;.“ 2 _ _
a0 | I EVRIEUR L 2537127 i
Shaft for [{reverse gear change fork
so |IVERELE 2537128 !
Shaft for [[I-1V gear change fork
TAB A AMI4 X 15 x40 A
51 TR GBg99 5
Stud bolt
FALEEE AMIZ2 XS0
52 o GB899 5
Stud bolt
R AMIZ2 120
Stud bolt
RSk H AMIZ2x 100
54 * B899 2
Stud boli
_|#E&E M2 P
55 |7 GB6170 9
Hexagon autl
Gk 11732 «
57 GB308 4
Steel ball
o VR XEIEIERE et s s )
58 o ) 2521.37.147 4
Limiting spring
59 |07 302L-6.57.148 i
Handie

1 gear change fork

25.37.121

1 $53k X
Shaft for ] gear change fork

]
tan
L8
~
=3

et

37




) o
AN

+—11

D Q)

D .4 Q) .
om- - Aw-.HWIWr )

o) R \\
XY

§5¥:7

Transmission Case Cover Assembly

feEhii

+=
Fig.13

2)

38



= RS R

Fig.13 Transmission case cover assembly

Y45 T ZFR ESN AE S Bk
No Name of past Part No Quantity
1 . ] 302L-5.37 603A 2
Protect mantic
T2 20
o |ITHH GBIl 6
Split pin
3 B RER A 152137 195 5
Speed change lever spring retamer
T,
o |BROUTHR 2520 37194 2
Speed change lever spmg
. (BAUTRRLE e - -
5 ., 2521..37.196 2
DOWi COVEr
7t ME X 30
o 5B31.1 4
6 Hexagon boit G
TRE
7 1 f‘f’g’, 302-6.37.019 }
Oil dipstick
HREIERME X 43
8 GB5782 6
Hexagon bolt
g PR GB93 6
Spring washer
A L
[TC 252137 189F 1
Transmission case top cover
BB E BT
5 O : 2521.37.193A 1
Auxiiiay speed change lever
F ARy T
12 ??‘%%‘éﬂ ﬂ 2521.37.192A 1
Main speed change lever
13 AISERARAR 252L.37.191A 1
Auxihiary speed change profile board
FARTHAEAR
14 302-6.37512 i
Main speed change profile board -
. | S HIZBME
15 GB6178 4
Hexagon nut
16 | 2521.37.197 1
(il dipstick seal :
17 TREFTH 3021L-5.37.213 1
) Main speed change lever handle I '
B T U,
ig8 302i.-537212 i

Auxiliay speed change lever handle

39




(] )yeys ased UOIsSiwsURL], y1814

- B

N
' im\liﬂlul I
(e ]

(&)
—)

A

I,
¢
—
(L)

o

.. =\ e )
v .- .. _ y 2
: é . & -
Lz

gem)-

y € 7

40



Fig.i4 Transmission case s }
Neo Name of part Part No.
4
T 40237 680T 1
Shaft (1)
o |ABEMIOXZ GR5783 12
Hexagon bolt
3 AERE 10 GBe3 i2
Spring washer
~— Bl Fi A et e e .
4 53 ) 252L37.71%A i
Shaft 1 front bearing cover
P 2501.37.157
5 . 3 158 I
Shaft 1 adjusting piece 150 i
T 35x36x12 ‘
8 i JB2600 i
Oil seal
— R R AR AR R
7 | ECHCRER Y 252L.37.171 1
Paper gasket for shafy 1 front cover
A 6307 . 1
g |RAHIR GB/T 276 i
Ball bearing
18 35
9 %%, o GB8Y%4 1
Elastic circlip
I-EHEshikie
jo | E-BHE Ez’f“’ 2537.106 1
11 -reverse stide gear
TV By 1k £
| IVERSSE 2537.108 1
i~V shde gear
FaE 106
1o | SR GB276 1
Ball bearing
j3 | MERREHA R o 2521.37.178 i
Shaft 1 needle roller froni separating ring
O R 6% _ 2537111 1
High-low speed twin gear
et 25% 16
15 |RECO GB309 90
Needie roller
- = O A4S T TR .
16 | P HERARRR o 252137174 ]
Shaft 1 needle roller rear separating ring
fumE 30
i7 %@_ o GB893 i
Elastic circlip
18 MBIk 208 GB277 1
Ball bearing

41




[
on
vy
[t}

VY i
o) . i
£ lm e
= i B
] ,WA ity .
= R [i*]
L e B ] Hm WS
F ST B ol
) &e - TR
= e 2l
S0 E e
£ g nw.. Py et
[
fon] g
& o1

42



fEEhF Rl

B+ 5

Fig. 15

Transmission Case Shafi (II)



BT fEsE
Fig.15 Transmission case st

Ne A Part No Quantity
! 1 2537101 i
N olter bearing GB2&e ]
el ) ~
relip GB8Y%4 }

i v
4 [ttt iy
; o
High-tow speed siide gear 2537112 {
LTS RHER
> : 2521 37.152 1
Shaft [Irear thrust rimg 23234102 1
RS
6 3 TR XT 144 3
Shafi []needle rolfer separating ring 2521.37.144 i
, | $3x2H
7 200
Needie rolier (B309 )
3 “HeRE ~
2537 110 3
Shaft [ spline bushing 2537110 i
5 THISEE
’ 2 142 1
Shaft I{ scparating bushing 2537.142 1
10 =T Nifrt 24
3 05 37 ]
111 gear driven gear 25.37.109 i
N MR

H 11 gear driven gear 25.37.107 1

12 I EMEhEE -

" | 1 gear driven gear 2537.105 i

13 1Eah#E 60 -

Check ring B85 1

14 g Me0x2

Round nut GBBi0 i

15 B R

o ) ] ngoT -
16 ek 27305
5
Tapered roller bearing GB298 2
1, JORIE 9037
B GR1235 1

() seal ring

ST
Shaft [{ adjusting pieces

i FE on need




Nr1

ZI,;
W

z Ié,
dghm et 1
10 VA R
Shaft i} adjusting preces
o EERER
Y 257137 134
PP Sy SIS B B S b

252137117

Shaft 1] front bushing

22 1

“ | Check washer GBEs% '
FEERE M24x 1.3

23 GBS1i2 1

Round nut

Shaft i front cover paper gasket

2521.37.170

BT
Shaft 1] front cover

HWERE 10

26 0 .
Spring washer GB 1
i MI0x 25

oy (VB - -
Hexagon bolt GB5783 4




WEYS Jo oy domod 9By
WmBrE NE




N Bk

Fig.i6 Power take-off shaft
Ry THEH ES S Bhr
Ne Name of part Part No Quantity
. 4y FoEh hsor 24 T ,
" | Driveshaft T )
2 GB894 4
3 GB276 2
Ball bearing
PRE kDt e v 1aa ,
| Slding gear .
_[FE 52 GBE9S ‘
3 . gas ] i
Elastic circlip
A M24 X115
6 | GBSI2 1
Round nut ‘
128 A e 2/
7 DI R GRB858 I
Check washer
BB 6305
g |TREEIR GR276 [
Rall bearing
Zh i R A e B ) .
g |PIVHHBIEILRE 302-6,37.151 2
PT.O. shaft front thrust ring
L T
jo | EROR IR 302-6.37.116 !
P.T.O low speed gear
12 i 1 AR 302-6.37.155 1
P.T.0 rear thrust ring
waihak 50207 S .
B Bat braring oB2T :
1EBhER 72
14 , GB305 1
Thrust ring
15 Rk Cke 302-6.37.682 1
Power take-off shaft
.|y 45X65X 12 R2€O0 "
16 ) JB26060 i
Ol seal
o 111 oy e < X
jp [MHERRE 302-637690 | 1
P.T.0O shaft key bushing
FREE :
18 ) 2521.37.172 i
Rear cover paper gasket




LA

N W
rart No.

Rear cover

252137 01%A

20 GB;Z; 302-6.37 691 1
ie
Ry
2 2521.37.146

Guard bonnet

AR M 12X40

2 GR5783
Hexagon bolt
REIE 12

9 55?“ GB93 4
Spring washer
AREERE M10X30

4 VHRIEF 30 GB5783
Hexagon bolt
BB 10

o %@%__@ GB93
Spring washer

#6209

% & . GB276 2
Ball bearing
X A 58

27 SN EE CKB9
cluich
ORI

- z‘g{% ( GB3452.
O seal nng

” G R 302-6.37.689
P.T.O.shaft key
i BB (32

30 g GB1096

Key




t
!
!
_
i
UOISSIWUEIRA |, [BAJUD))

(%) [ s

L1314
-

49



2]
-+
.
£

T A5l

Fig.17(z)  Central transmission
e FHEH ST Y ¥ 5
No Name of part Part No Quantity
| R R
: - 2521 37.505 N
Central driveshaft bearing base R 2
L. lEhE 45x65x12 — A
< 10l seat HG4-692-67 4
. |OmAgRE 105%57
° | Rubber ring GB1235 2
2 2
Adjusting nut for differential 2521L.37.150 2
EhiE 7210
5 ) nom ,
Tapered roiler bearing GB297 2
6 o St Bl ot 37
Central driveshaft 2521.37.507 1
7 KA e
Central bevel gear 25.37.180 1
NS AM 10
8 GB6170 14
Hexagon nut
g TR . - -
Check washer 2521.37.303F 3
10 KEH R ot 11
Bolt for bevel gear 2521.37.187F 14
wE .
H y 2521.37.302F 1
Connect plate




uoisswsuga §, [Bnud)y LISy

D eEed -

51



P7{) Central {ranspiission
T AR
R
NMame nf nort
B R Wz FCaa &

o s fs By Ee

i 25320.37.505 2
Central driveshaft bearing base
i 45%65%12 T _

2 . 154-682-67 4
Oil seal

W 10537

3 . GB35 z
Rubber ring
EHNEEER

g oo 2521.37.150 2
Adiusting nut for differential

5 | 720 GB297 2
Tapered rolier bearing
oh SR B - ;

6 % ZJ%HE 2521L.37.507 i
Central driveshaft
KIS Ee .

7 |NEEER 252L.37.506 1
Ceniral bevel gear

g |/VEEE AMIO GB6170 8
Hexagon nut
R e , _

jo |MEE LR 252L.37.187F 8

Bolt for bevel gear




Ajquiassy gong) Supeslg g1y
RS HBSE ViH




BT HEEasB e

fig.18

Steering clutch a

g Bl A7 ThC
T AR

¥y
X,

No Name of part Part No Quantity
. 34 ”] 8 éﬁf{%ﬁ’}iwé ALAT 0 g -
i 2521..39.535 2
Stegring rhgcb beanng base

. iREhERA 802l ey -

Z . GB2Z78 2
Ball bearng

EEBSERE

3 302-6.39.559 2
Release pressure plate

4 i B B 307-6.39 558 5
Steering cluteh driving dram

5 AEIRZE 27 {GBE856 2
Check washer
FNEEG M27x 1S S

6 {0 GB6173 2
Hexagon nut
% i"; }?2‘%’ G I T P

7 B T 302-6.39.556 14
Steering clutch driving plate
HREReRER

g EES| ‘% Erial 302-6.39.560 2
Steering clutch pressure plate

T

9 %ﬁ% &8 MEIE 9521395018 2
Steening clutch driven hub
B PD3SXT75x12

i0 A JB2600 4
Qil seal
o o ot B 3

T sl 2521.39.519 2
Separate gasket

1 |/VERE MIO GB6172 20
Hexagon nut

13 |FEEESUT 302-6.39.561 10
Locking piece for pressure plate

HE RN mm e oo .

i4 ﬁ. 3% AN 302-6.39.555 i2
Friction plates assembly

15 302-6.39.557 1
Wasl"er

16 T 2520.39.533 20
Sp:mg guiding boit
TR

j7 |FEBEEAER 252L.39.531 20
Small spring
p 2 BE J“‘ \EH‘&

g |TCRBEHAME 2521,39.530 2
Big spring

54




B i Eanugmg
Fig.19  Steering Clutch Control Mechanism

55



BTl #HREs
i9

HEHHLH

Fig. Steering clutch control mechanism
NO. Name of garjt Part NO Quantity
.%‘?:?1;" "j "L‘/!««
i 5 k=) 7 fT 252}—4_4“‘,}03,; 2
Steering clutch drawing bar weldment
o | AT 2520.40.056 2
Couple lever welding
L AR TR A 252L-4.40.010 |
7 Lef(Right) steering lever bracket assembly 252L-4.40 011 1
g | P 2521.40.514 2
Couple shaft
5 ‘Em GBS882 2
Pin shaft
= 3530
g |7THE 3 GBo1 4
Split pin
BAEE
7 R : 252L.40.513 2
Couple pin
(fE 8-140HV
8 %g GB97 1 2
Washer
LIERE 843
o |THLEEER $x4 GB879 4
Elastic pin
gk ‘fﬁj R
1o [HHFFHETEX _ 2521 43.109 2
Adjusting fork for drawing bar
g MI0
11 ANFIR GB6172 2
_{Hexagonnut
12 &Eﬁ_ 2521..40.501 2
Separating fork amm
3 (B 2521 40 508 2
back moving spring
2T e
1a |DATRES 252L.40.053 2
Drawing bar weldment
ps [HRERT 252L.40.512 2
Spring fixing piece
W $1-10
16 _ GB344-64 L=500mm
Steel string
RrAgET
p7 |EAARE 2521.40.502 4
Stop screw
g | FRXA 252L.40.504 2
Lower separating fork shaft

56




Part NO

Quantity

MName of part
oy ]
19 '““AL'_ 2521..40.507 2
Washer
o VEEE mmmy ir e .
U . L3230 505 2
Separating fork
L“;A?g;—‘
2 B 2521.40.505 2
Upper separating fork shaft
oy [ 2521.40.51} 2
Paper gasket
b g5t R
03 |BHE , 2521.40.509 2
Feli seal Housing
24 HELHE 8 GB93 4
Spring washer
. | EEEE - -
25 2521L.40.510 )
Felt scal
SofmaEia MEW IS
2 |/VREE MEX GB5782 4
Hexagon bolt
BHE
27 252L.40.506 2
Washer
AEAE 16
28 ﬁﬁ s GB93 2
. Spring washer -
7N M16x25
pg |VHERE GB5782 2

Hexagon bolt




Bl=+ &W#ssh (1)

on (1)

Fig.20  Final Transmissi




Fig. Final transmission {
NO Name of part Part NGO Quantity
|| PR M3SS GB812 2
Round nut
FEHRE 33
2 |EEE GB358 2
Check washer
B A N i 2R
3 | 2521..39.104 2
Driveshaft mner washer
g A 7307
i GB297 2
Tapered rolier bearing
- %ﬁiﬁzﬁ‘@ LT N 517 o)
3 P 5 S b 3 BT L
Tapered washer
| EIREEIRRR a7 s o
g |G 2521.39.504A 2
Final big driving gear
HEE . e oo
7 , 73539551 2
Short bushing
I 212
g |™F GB276 2
Bearing
g |- W ) Z03.39.550 2
Long bushing
EEA 1212
jo |REHIA . GB297 2
Tapered roller bearing )
Wi 70x95x12
il @% JB2600 2
Oil seal
SRS B
jp | HAHEEA R 2521..39.014 2
Driveshaft felt oil seal
B i
13 | 70539537 2
Drveshaft
14 $%@%§§§ 2521.39.114 12
Sprocket fixing nut
15 E%@%g& 252139538 12
Sprocket fixing nut
iR 209
16 it ) GB276 4
Ball bearing -
A ih
17 | E‘Mﬁ 252139 503B. 2
Semiaxle gear
S i <
jg | TRmREE 2521.39.500 2
Semiaxle gear circlip




5
21 2
Er oy Xl
22 2 3
Washer
[FHERIM24 X 1.5
Round nut

60




() uotsshusvuay reury 1280y
(I ek — g

ANV
) o/_ /s

o]
A &@5 3 \ @ »zssi.u”-.
0

61



— .

T Ramfksh (1

Fig. 21 Final transmission

= EN AR e -
NO Name of part Part NO. Quantity

R kS ko ek re c o ,

i OO 39518 Z
Swing shaft cover
e 11-172

, (BRI ¥#(137-59 2
Serew plug
NFREE: MI2X 25

3 (R GB5782 8
Hexagon bolt

B 2B 3L 1z

4 gﬁ?‘;% GB93 8
Spring washer

) BN 252139 514A 2
Driving axle bearing inner cap

B i 252L.39.115 | #%Tonneed
Driving axle adjusting picce -

7 %@%ﬁg’%ﬁ L 2521.39.116 | {&Fonneed
Driving axle adjusting piece ’
W R A

8 o L 2521.39.117 | &7 on need
Driving axle adjusting piece

REEREE <

g |FEHE 2521.39.521 2
Qil draim plug
AR dstdi 27

jo |HEEHE JB2600 4
Seal washer
FNEEE M8xX20

11 "‘%4’5% GB5782 16
Hexagon bolt

PpTTy—

jp |FEEE GB9%3 16

Spring washer
T Fh 2

13 Eﬁ*ﬁ%“’l“f‘_ ‘ 2521.39.515A 2
final transmission caxe cover
e

14 R 252LL.58.518 2
Screw plug

5 |REEHHBN o 2521.39.516 2
Paper gasket for final transmission cade cover

16 |EAAARERE S 252139119 2
Driving axle outer cap paper gasket

= =

7 | HARISR R 2521.39.513 2
Driving axle bearing outer cap
@aEEE 10

i8 %g‘% GB93 36
Spring washer

o p]

)




NG Quant it
19 GB5782 20
20 ) 2521.39.521 2
Oz* filler gﬂﬁg

gy | ANEAERURE 2521..39.510 2
Semiaxde gear bearing cap

22 R 252139120 2
Semiaxle paper gaskel
REBAEEhRAR

gy | HEAR 2521.39.502B 2
Final transmission case body

£ BB kA
g4 |FHBSRIMTERS 252L.39.508 2
ring clutch cade intermediate paper gasket

25 |ME 252139 541A 2
Bushing *

26 |ETRBEERA 302-6.39.525 4
Left steering clutch case body :

y5 T A e

g7 |FHEREARETHE 302-6.39.526 1
Right steering clutch case body
FHEER

gy | BN 2521.39.524 2
Paper gasket

Ry

ol i 521..39.523 2
Steering clutch dase cover
FEEE MI0X20

30 |V GB5782 8
Hexagon bolt
7 F i M10x 30

3 |[NVARE GB5782 6
Hexagon bolt

N

3p |HERAREMRY 2521.39.505 2
Gasket for steering clutch case
NI MI4x 35 .

33 | VAR GB5782 20
Hexagon bolt
Rt ahr ey - .

3g |TIAATHR . 252L.39.517A 6
Locking piece for final transmission case
iz 14

35 |HEEE GB93 8
Spring washer
T ‘

36 |HRE GB93 8
Spring washer
ey Mi6ex 60

3y |VAERE ) GB5782 8
Hexagon boit

E 12

3y |HEEHE IB2600 2

seal washer

63




Iy

¥

plate assemb

OO

i
H

Suspension

o

3
EAEA

Fig .-



B+ BEEW AR

NO. Name of part Pari NO Cuaniiy
| R 2571 40,503 2
" |Separating fork T -
2 252140 505 2
3 252140 511 2
4 } 2521..40.509 2

Felt seal Housing
iy W B
5 |EXE 2521.40.501 >
Separatmg fork arm
. VRS mm £ AR Cre .
6 302-6.40.522 4
Adjusting Nut
o o gy o S 2 02
7 | CEEAE 2521.40.510 2
Felt seal
e ) )
8 2521 40506 2
Washer
9 A GBY7 2
Washer
jo |HEEE GB93 2
Spring washer
Mi6x 25
1 | GB5782 2
He\agon bolt
N ?Eﬂ‘ Ml "< 25
1 | ERAE ‘ GB5732 2
L‘ﬂxﬁgaﬂ Gt
13 |FRELA ) 2521..40.512 2
| Spring fixing piece
i4 e 252140508 2
back moving spring
i5 FRE 302-6.40.503 2
3UL-0.4U00U0 Z
Turm Around Drawing Bar
16 | FREREL 302-6.40.020B 2
Rotate Board Weldment o -
17 | 302-6.40.506 2
Footplate Bracket
BEAIR S
18 ke 362-6.40.011 2

F‘mﬁnlma Weldment

2T VY O




Name of part Part NG, Quantity
302-6.40.502 2
O 3x20 —— 14
85 id4
302-6.40.009 2
22 302-6,40.521 4
HE 302-6.40.508 8
Bush
FUFT 302-6.40.504 2
Drawing Bar
IR MIO .
25 GB6172 12
Hexagon nut
i 302-6.40.519A 2
Drawing Bar Fork
5% 8330
! GB8s2 2
Pin shaft
R LWO0I-3 4
Pm
IEEL, e R
g9 |HIELE , 302-6.40.505 2
Apply the Brake Drawing Bar
BB 302-6.40.520A 2
Apply the Brake Fork
= (B 5T
AR 2521..406,502 4
Stop screw
D T
TR 2521.40.504 2
Lower separating fork shaft
e
2 2521.40.507 2
Washer '




frquosse ayelg (781
%mfi =

X ¢ NY:
T

.\\\\s.\ \...V..;“.

A \\‘G{\ // ) aw/.

(] Av\ < 74
9 y

(. I LR
¥ 00

\0 o)

\

gwf

)




— 1l ge x4 o
B—+= #isidEaEk
Fig. 23  Brake assembly
NO. Name of part Part NO. Quantity
SNfainE MEX18
1 e GB5783 2
Hexagon bolt
SR 8§
o |MEEHE GB93 2
Soring washer
i
3 o 2521.40.506 2
Washer
Aot B
g | EEEE 2521..43.504 1
Lefi brake arm
s |RARGRBERA 252139534 4
Adjust washer ‘
B 8-140HV
6 | GB97.1 2
Washer
FOags 3x20
7 |THW GBI 6
Split pin
g |HATEREE 2521.43.501 4
Brake band hinge pin
R 8x45
9 %&EE% GB879 2
Elastic pmn
u_’ -1, .
jo | 2521 43.503 2
Brake shaft
#Ehh e
11 21.43.502 2
Brake cam 2520 “
g
i2 i 2521.43.121 2
Thrust washer
1B 25
13 %@_ o GB89%4 2
Elastic circlip
B B
i4 BB ) 2521..43.051 2
Brake band assembly
AR MI0
15 |NARE GB6170 4
- Hexagon nut
FEEE MI0X40
16 |VRBE GB5783 4
Hexagon bolt
Hyah BEx30
17 B882 4
Pin shafi G
HizhE -
18 #@m : 2521,.43.505 i
Right brake arm

68




Driving seat assembiy



B4l BREEAR

rz #;’
No
‘ Seat assambly o )
pEE MSx 16
2 GB 70N 4
Hexagon bolt oo M
ERFMS
3 GB6176 4
Hexagon nut
4 s GB93 4
Spring washer -
EHHEE
5 302-6 44 011 i
Screw weldment
- lemeMi2 x40 ,
6 GB35780 S
Hexagon bolt
7 IEE ML2 GB6170 1
Hexagon nut
2 2 MI2x40 GB5780 P
Hexagon boit ' N
9 o 2521.-444.103 4
Chock
. KBRS .
10 302-6.44.012 i
Pedestal weldment
11 s 2521.-4.44.102 11
Hexagon nut
FH% '
12 o 2521.-4 44101 i
Adjusting handle
13 #RET 302-5.44.505 1
~ | Hexagon bolt T
14 i ¢ (GB93 1
Spring washer
Dk S
15 302-6.44.513 1
Drawbar weldment !
16 #HE6 GB97.1 1
Flat washer
F M6
17 |BF GB6170 I
Hexagon nut

70




Aquesse Adour)

W

6z 814
b

71



No Wame of part Quantity
b (GB5783 2
2 O o]
2z . LIS Z

Spring Washer 20
g 20
3 o GRY7 4
Washer 20
4 L . SUI-0H 405 123 2
Adjusting Screw (Left Revolve)
ANFEERF M3OX IS (EE i .
5 ] ) ) GBEIo 2
Round Nt M36% 1.5 (Left revolve)
B 302-6H.45.07CA 2

Guard Bar Welding

Pin

302L-5.45.701

FHAH

Orbicular Pin

i 12

g GB97 10
Washer 12
10 i 12 GRO3 10
Spring Washer 12
28 M12x450 -
11 28 GRS783 12

Bolt M12x 450

R MI12

iz GBA176 2
Nut

13 o e 302-6H 45.0504A i
Canopy Welding
e B3
Fridy

40 GBY1 2
Split Pin
L—\‘-(L.L‘ ’) H » {)

y5 | A BIOXT0 GBS82 2
Pin Shaft B20Xx 70

L ETWER (ERD e evs A A

i6 302-6H 45,124 2

Adjusting Screw (Right Revolve)

17

NEEERE M36X 1S (fiE

L

Round Nut M36x 1.3 (Right Revolve)

~J
r




(x) (6 ‘E.

. 4

4 9¢ "B

ST

Apguosse pooy aupdu;
T



FHRL

Pump Cover Weidm -

et

302-6.47.084A

302-6.47 083A

A

12 M8x20
Hexagon bolt MB x 20

)
9]
A
~d
)
()

L
0]

#pE 8
Washer

b

)
[}

Hoam §

Vasher

GB97.1

30

HBRILEERSTE (D
Right Side Board Weldment

302-6.47 082A

Pk

-
FERE

Mat

302-6.47.208

s

BHE

#pE 10
Washer

GB97.1

28

2 10

Washer

28

24 M10X 55
Hexagon bolt M10X 55

i

124 MI12x25
Hexagon bolt M12x25

12
Washer

w12
Washer

[

L

)
B

[

15

&=

24

302-6.47.1001

8]

16

HBXREEM
Right Backet Weldment

302-647 031

17

= ¥ P
GREEN

Back Girder Weldment

302-6.47.0398B

Washer

GB97.1




R A Ly The
L
No Name of part
19 GB93 ig
j‘:“a;‘—% M6 x40
20 | GR5782 4
Hexagon bolt Mi6 x40
21 #’L -~ -~ e AN
<} . i 302-647 0458 i
Engine Hood Top Weldment
22 : 302-6.47.632 ]
Lockpin
L. JRE -
<3 ; 3UZ-6475%> i
Spring
BB
24 302-6.47.056 1

Lock Seat

ERILREEHE (D
25 {7 ,& . 302-6.47 080A 1
Left Side Board Weldment

ERLEEH (2

26 . . 302-647081A 1
Lefi Side Board Weidment
TR e

27 302-6.47037 1
Light Seat Welding
HE 4

28 |7 GB97.1 6
Washer
p—

29 2 GB93 &
Washer

g M4 x 30

30 — GB3782 6
Hexagon bolt M4 x 30
a7 &

3y |HALE 302-6.47.301A ]
Froni Hole Board
R A

32 " ;Zé;% ) 302-6.47.038A 1
Front Girder Welding
‘ﬂ-“ ‘z’:' " fz‘\

33 |HEOER (D) 302-6.47.307A 2
Transition Connect board :
= RE X

34 RRREE 302-647036 1

Left Stay Bar Weldment

i M16X50 . .
35 | & GB3782 10
Hexagon bolt Mi6 x50

ihiEER (D "

302-6.4

|33

7.3066A

2
N

Transition Connect board




Mo Name of part uantity
nn | IR 5
3¢ H
Right Sian Bar Weldmeni
38 2
3% 302-6.47305 2
Limit Board
i MI0X30 . ,
40 GB5782 16
Hexagon bolt M10:30

Loose-Leal

302-6.47.1000

EXRBL
Left bracket Weldment

302-6.47.032

Lock Button

302-6.47633

—

Po-g i WA Y el

T AR

Stay Bar Weldment

BHEARE
Spring Board Weldment

[

46

Lo i)
Rubber Mat

3]

-3
>




5
4

)

|
~a



B

- AR

Spring Washer 12

Fig.27 Left side block assembiy
)
No Part No
i Tf ‘;} GB6170 9
o | TER 302-6.47.801A i
Flat Board
o Z 8 MEX 20 GB57%2 ‘A
- Bolt M8 X 20 oes -
4 |BEEHE D GR982 1
, Sea,l Washer 12
. P2ZE MI2x 123
7 IScrew Plag M12% 125 302-6.47.555 '
B 6
6 &%; . GB97.1 6
{ ASOTT
; |BES GR93 6
Spring Washer 6
AT Méex 12 o R
8 S? 1 GBgig 6
CIrew
g |THEER 302-6.47.802 i
Cover Board of Flat Board e
10 E’Eﬁ* 302-6.47.554 1
= apm -
OB 9% 18
1 e 2 21 1
L, |EeEmmER L 2026.47.020 }
2 jz-6.47 U020
Accumulator Vitta Welding
T o A
13 ;}‘fﬁ; 302-6.47.746 1
e ipe
14 jﬁ 302-6.47.1001 1
100p
15 ?% 1 302-647.741 i
appe
16 ?f“gﬁ Ly SP-06% 10 1
Her
#EE 12 o
17 G i
Washer 12 GB97.1 2
35 12
g |EH GB93 12

78




B 7 55

MNe Name of part Part Mo Cuantity
dEl ke M1 30

o {7 GRS782 172
Boin ’M1Z =30
R kF

20 1T 302-647.177 i
Guard bar

2y |E 302-6.47.730
Guard bar Seat
SRR A vk g

29 AZ”: . Iv.fﬁi?ﬂ E2d QUQE-ZO %10 !
Hydraulic Pressure Air Cleaner
#iE 20

23 1 GB97.1 3
Washer 20
P 20 . 5

24 . i GB93 3
Spring Washer 20
= M20X 30

25 R GB5782 3
Roit M20 x30

g |HEMIAXIS JB1000 1
Screw Plug Mi4x 1.5

27 L GB9o1 1
Split P
e

T 302-5.47.01B-2 i
Bolt

. |#E 10 _

29 GB97.1 Z

Washer 10

30

MEBHE 14
Seal Washer 14

GB982

318 8

31 GB93 9
Spring Washer 8
kR

Lefi Side Block Welding

302-6.47.040

79



80

MRS A0 SIS YTy ,wwm.w._,.m (6) (%) (1)
L0 &

5.0

-

T



Cuannty
o~ SRR

]

5 252158505 i
Bolt
L Sz k40
3 HEFEY JB%82-77 2
Seal Washer
e
) XS 2521..58.515 i
4 2521..58.515 i
Paper (Uasket
5 : 252L.58.516 i
O Colander Lid
6 i 2521..58.121 1
Rubber Washer
g 12
- it GB97.1 8
Washer 12 '
8 g 12 GR93 8
Spring Washer 12 -
o i MI2x30 GBS782 8
Bolt Mi2x30 ~
o |EHEEE 2521..58.105 1
-~ | Oil Colander Spring '
. A 2521.58.058A i
Oil Colander
E GB982 I
Scal Washer 14
13 HEFE Mi4x 15 JB1000 ]
Scrow Plug Mi4x 1.3
5ok :T}-:A‘; ng
14 ﬁz%'ﬁf‘it B B IS e SP-06 < 10 1
Stramer
15 Bl LA 302-5647 072 1
| Cappel
ANTSE AT 3
16 J\??ﬁhﬁ XYW-100 i
Minitype Dial
B M20 <30 5
17 1= GB5782 3
Bolt M20x 30
B 20
18 %8 GB93 3

Spring Washer 20

81




Quantity

yRO7 1 2
QUQZ-20x10 i
21 302-647730 1
Guard bar Seat
R $BET Mexi2 .
P GBRIR 4
Screw
23 |77 GB93 4
Spring Washer &
HE 6 vy
24 GB97 1 4
‘W asher 6
=
25 302-6.47.740 i
Top
2 FOE GR91I 1
Spiit Pin
27 S8 10 (GB97.1 2
Washer 10
2
28 - 302-5.47.01B-2 1

Bolt

82




HIosu

vl

6731

- B



GR3782 4

L EEI2

Spring Washer 12 (3R93 4
3 12

Washer 12 GB97.1 4
4 AW

Connect Angle tron 302-6.47.501 2

Nut GB6170 4
6 RIS

Transom We}ding 382-6.47051 1
7 248 MI2 X4

Boit M12x4 GB5783 2
. |k MI6x40
" |Bolt M16x40 GB5783 5
o |EEMI6XA4S
" IBolt M16x45 GB5783 6
i0 16

Spring Washer 16 GB93 11
T

Washer 16 GB97.1 5
12 R SERENH

Transom Left Seat Welding 302-6.47.053 1
13 AR

Connect Board 302-647502 2
g |BORER

Transom Mat 302-6.47 503 1
15 BMRL R mEaH

Transom Right Seat Welding 302-6.47.052 1

84







Fig. 30 FElectric equipment and meter

T s

1=+ mBEE RN

T A T
T AT A
NO. Name of part Quantiy
1 i 1
Sticon rectifier generator
#ENS 2V 3kW
g REEHRIRHL L2V 3R QDI308AG :
Starting motor
T e Jal, IZV ) ) )
3 |EER GOVO 105Ah 1
STorage batiers
i M8
4 |7 GB6170 4
Nut
. | AR - " -
7 Angle iron Welding 302-6.48.020 -
o |FERN B GBY3 4
3
Spring wash
. BN MEX20 GB5783 4
i Hexagon bolt o '
8 g 302-6.48.703 2
Pothook
NEER X .
g |PEHE 302-6.48.705 i
Small Rubber Washer
10 i 302-6.48.706 1
Splint
IR AL M8
11 IR GB62 2
Nut M8
iz [ 302-6.48.704 i
"~ iBig Rubber Washer T
BIRAT
13 'ﬁ‘ o SH50-12v 2
Headlight
14 | 2521.48.504A-2 2
‘Washer
5 M8
15 ik GB6170 2
Nut
ZEHTF
16 % 2521 48 504A-1 i
Safety handle
REARES :
p7 | DRI 302-6.48.010A 1
Dashboard support frame
g | BEE 313-T i

Water the mometer




NGO Name of part ari NG Cuantny
19 HS12V i
21 BX-410-1 i
22 LR JFT142D-14-1500W 1

Voltage regulater

i=54)

23 . 1028C i
Backlight
WErE -

24 o 314-F-N i
Oil scale gauge

25

MER

Oil pressure gauge :
HME
26 ZX-12V-M18x 1.5 1

Speed counter

D.C. ammeter

311-AT

LIESEIES

g JK106 1
Headlight switch
& >

2 k%aﬁ . JK-290A 1
Lgnition switch

XDX1

31

B
Backlight switch

JK-107

o

-




Nuep jongdg

88



(GRRo2 2

_ sds MAm s e s -
3 302650100 z

Cushion

e MI2x50 RS,
4 GRB3783 4

3.3 - V-8 B I 5

»Don WViirl AT

5 FY4R83 !
Sediment Cup
A 12

5 i GRO7 | 4
Washer 12
B MR

= GB6170 8
AR MIZX1.25 (L=25)

8 : 302-6.50.102 2
Bolt

g |AEEHE 12 GB&O? 2

10

302-6.590.199

Sensor
& .‘—Lfdz,rg,ix G
gy |EEERAE 302-6.50011A ]
Return Pipe Weldment
I E R <
12 2521.-4.50 062 i

Qil Enter Pipe Lid Assembly

13

MEEEEH

Fuel tank weldment

302-6.50.010A

e

o]




90



O seal ring

Fig
oo |
AR :
NO. Quantity
7
i i
Hydra
BRE i momy rz me A
A D 2521..55.503 1
1 ANET Sra
3 2521..55.504 2
Bushing
O gt i
g |OREHE 60X GB3452 1 2
O seal ning
HWE
5 ﬁéV 252155505 2
Bushmg
BIPE R
6 |7 2521.55.053 2
Lifting arm assembly ‘
7 |RARER 2521.55.509 2
Lifting arm iocking piece
8 |77 252L.55.510 2
Locking piece
9 INEER MIZX30 GB5782 4
Hexagon bolt - )
%E
10 W ﬁﬁg . 2521.55.520 1
Inner lifting arm
OF Sx60
i | THE GR91-76 i
Split pin
RETT
iz | 2521.55.521 i
Piston push rod
13 yé%ﬁ@ 2521.55.517 1
Piston push rod bearing
14 ) 252155519 1
Piston circlip
.. |OFEHE 80x37 GB3452 1 1
> DI OL Y i
O seal ring
b
16 "_'% 2521.55.516 i
Piston
T iR
7 | 2521.55.502 |
O cylinder
OMEHE 26x24
18 B GB1235-76 i

91




L RS

NG Name of part Part  Ni Quantity

Y GBo170 2

t GBHIGTS z

21 . GB93 4
Spring washer

e | NEEER MI6XSS cman .

22 GR3T782 4
Hexagon bolt

- o

23 ‘jjﬁ o 2521.55.511 1
Upper link support bracket

ngq |PEANBRER 252L.55.028 1
Chain link & locking pin assembly

25 o 2521..55.029 2
Chain link assembly
Fig 5x20

26 |0 % GB91-76 2
Split pin

oy | LEATRIEES 252L.55.127 1
Upper link rear connecting pin

28 o 2521.55.128 1
Connecting ring
FEEE MIOX25

26 |7 2 GB5782 4
Hexagon bolt
BMERE 10 .

30 . 2521..55.93 4
Spring washer

ZET M12x45

31 BT GB75-76 2

Screw




Aquidssy WS{UBYIIN Supme.gy pus ageyury uoisuadsng

i
i
L

TN W R

ce
=4



B = SEE30MERK

Fig. 33 Suspension linkage and drawing mechanism assembly

i
§

Quantity
<70
GB9s 6
4x20
GB91 2
- 2521.56.065 1
hread pipe assembly
B AR
T 252L.56.063 1
rear adjusting rod assembly
L, R RS AR R R ar e Amn ;
0 . . . 2521.56.023 i
Joint pin with locking pin assembly ‘
g L
g (HREE 2521..56.503 1
Locking nut
FLE L 34
8 }E_ %H‘ GB893 2
Elastic circip for hole
o 2521..56.509 2
Plug
B ) 4,; kS -
o | FHLFERE 252L.56.505 1
Lift link bolt
11 Bh 2521.56.508 2
Washer
i2 Tﬁﬁﬁ%gﬁi . 2521.56.025 2
Lower link locking pin assembly
FOR 4x20
13 . ?% GB91 2
Split pin
o & 2',‘ £3) Mx P
14 /\}%(e?{ ﬁ‘é’ﬁ@ o GB59 2
Hexagon channel nut
15 . H TR 252L.56.061 %1
- jLeft and right lower link assembly 2521.56.062
16 |PEEE 2521.34.505 1
Lif link boit
17 |RERE Mi6x60 GB5782 2
Hexagon boit
18 E. AEEREK 2532L.36.033 .
Left and right joint frame assembly 2521.56.056 B

94




NO. Name of part Part  NO. Quantitv

19 2521..56.058 1

I gﬁ%@ﬂ‘ i() 07 7

FAS] RIEI T %
Spring washer
PR M6 e

28 . , GB6170 4
Hexagon nui

22 PO 435 GB91 4
Split pin
ik AIOX32

23 vg} GB882 8
Pin shaft

24 i 252156121 8
Joint plaie

~ SO 325 o -

25 F ] ’% (GBI g
Split pin

2 |ERE 2521.56.513 4
Bolt

~— #4810 PR o

27 IB9S 8
Washer
AT | G i 05 o

28 f“‘gfm%”"%f ”’3“ o 252L.56.059 1
Front drawing pin with locking pin assembiy

po | FHIREBIHLR 2521.56.060 1
Drawing pin with locking pin assembly
FiE

30 c T 2521..56.506 2
Handle
BEH

3 |BRF 2521.56.507 2
Locking ring
7N AaEs: Mio

3y |SREE GB6170 2
Hexahon nut

33 252L.56.504 2
iait ink upper part

34 ’?%ﬂﬁ“tm‘gﬁz 2521 .56.067 2
Lift link upper part assembly
R TR AR o

35 | FHTITERE 252L.56.066 2
Laft fink upper part assembly

36 #5149 2521.56.502 1

Drawing hook




NG Name of part

Quantity
~ A16d %55
37 0 GBSS2 2
Pin shail
3y | PREM 252156 068 2
Chain assenbly
35 2521.56.064 i

96



auiy fO puk dMeIpAH pE31d
IBMYEEHR W=




Seat washer

BiEEkE

4 GI33452 1 41

5 iBi060-77

6 GB982

7 2521.-4.57 302
WL 3 L=1500mm

8 | ABIELIE (1) L 302-6.57.1000 2
Leaning Gil oviinder pipe
Bl w AT (1) L=600mm arm £ S A -

9 3026537 1001 2
Cirenit Ol glgpj_?f m’ e
EAEEME (1) L=1000mm .

1o | TR 3302-6.57.1002 2
Lift Ol cylinder pipe

1 Bt EL=800mm 302-6.57 1003 I
Handing Gil cviinder pipe

o [BEREL 252L.55.050 1
Handing Oil cylinde

L. | EEEK ment 4 £ com .

i3 2521-4 57 582 4
Cappel
BB HE (2) L=1500mm

L S 302-6.57.1004 2
Lift Qi cylinder pipe

| EFEE =260 )

i5 21.-5.57.600 2
Protect set

16 | ":W“ L N 302-6.57.1005

1 Crrowit {}naimfiﬂrg

7 |EA 30205 57 063 2
Oﬁ pipe subassembly

1 | BRIHEE 257L-4.75 030 2
Lift Oil cvlinder

W
e




No Name of part

i9

20 302557 801 4

23 i ’ 1
Cureutt Ol ovinder

23 302-6.57.1007 2

24 3021557 602 2

25 302L-3.57 061 2

26 . ) 302L-5.57.062 2

{3 pipe subassembh
5% e EFL=1600mm

py [AHEHME e 302-657.1008 i

Gera pump out oil pipe
WRREHEEEL

pg | MTCAREEEECN 302-6.57.053 1

Gera pump out o1l pipe cappet
. ABER

29 CBTE316FR i

' Gera “nmp
k% KL!’B; ’Tf/\ <

390 . ) 3021.-5.57 554C 1
Gera pump enter oil pipe cappel
ORUEHE 20x24

3 (OREHE GB3452.1 4
(O scal wa ma:;
R HHHEL=1600mm )

32 302-6.57 1609
Gera pump enter oil pipe
T P A L=1000mm

33 [HRIEEE o 302-6.57.1010 1
Fuel o1l tank rewrm pipe

34 e il ZO557-22 i
Cappel

. JEFEHE (3) L=400mm -

35 jrETEAREE T ’ 302-6.57 1011 2
Lift Qdd eylinder pipe
AF R A o]

6 | AR 302-6.57 128 6
Nipple

99




oupy [10 pu o orjueIpAy  ¢¢'31g
CREYGEHM T EH




302-6.47.1001 4
302-647 746 1
= AR AR é’ fir N6 Ai"l a0 1 N
¥ | Accumulator Vitta Welding - e '
- ’”“i‘j. 9% 18 PR )
6 (3B3452.1 i
O Seal Washer 9% 1.8
=a@EE
; B 302-6.47.554 i
araal
Lappe:
8 o ZF-001A i
RrRotate \’Z!l\'e
3% L=1000mm
g |HRERGERENE 302-6.47.1000 2
Rotate Valve to Cluich Case Bﬁd’\ Vitta
n | ERREEERAEERE L~1100mm P .
iC i . _ 302-6.47.1001 i
Left Oil Tank to Clutch Case Body Vitta
.. | BEBRER IR .
ii 402 21H.201 i
Clutch Case Body
A [-E306HI l
12 |20 CBT1-E306HL 1
Constant FiuxPump
-~y fﬁ%ﬁﬁiﬁ?@%@é‘f* TN L AT NEN 1
i3 . 302-647 050 i
Constant FluxPump Enter Vitta Weldment
8 )
14 RE . GB93 3
Spring Washer 8
B MB35
15 i’*%“ o GB5783 3
Bolt MX X35
g
16 2521L.58.507A 2
Bolt
BEEEE I8
7 |REEHE GBR982 4
Seal Washer 18
F o2 B 1tk AR A g
g |AREEER A 302-6.47.051 !

Constant FluxPump Exit Vitta Weldment

101




L B

Guantity

g

PSP
(AR HE IR SR
20 R 302-647.100 1
v - ey 4 . M
Constant FluxPump to Rotate Valve Vitia
A AT
% EiZ 43 ?‘zi ilié A £7F 3 IR 7
Ll SV~ a 1 UUS i

102




=
N F)
A\ /o )
N/

= ) i
) =1 ,/ @9»} y
/ RN S 1G5
=N G

—ENTFW

N

K

i

CERS
Fig.36

Hydraulic Control Lever

103



TE 302-6.57.016 1
Upper bracket
3 |TRER M14% 1 5-GB6173 1
Nut
. FHH o o Em 1A s .
<4 2UL-0.057 1104 i
Lever
5 0 302-6.57.017 1
Link(1}
¢ |HERALH 302-6.57.011A 1
Rocker(1)
e
7 (PR B6 % 35-GB882 i
Pin
3% B
g |PURESE 302-6.57.120A 1
Support
=
9 ﬂ: % 2% 14-GB91 6
Pin , cotter ]
10 i M10-GB6170 7
Nut
£24
i |FERE ] 10-GB93 7
Washer | spring
12 %&* 302-6.57.014 2
Link(2)
13 ﬁz* 302-6.57.148 i
Knob
i
14 B8 10-GB6171 1
Nut v
5 |°W 302-6.57.019 1
Lever
gy
16 |THE B6 X 20-GB882 4
Pin
17 e 302-6.57.020 1
Link(3)
g |PIE 302-6.57.140 i
Rocker lever

104




Name of part COnantity
]
1
21 3G2-6.57.0124 ]
Rocker{2}
i
0y T 10-GB894.1 1
Ring , snap
L. | EAEE a2 3 .
23 3INL-007 VLA I
Shafi
- . nfzifié'zgiﬁ%‘f—?ﬁ v e s .
24 302-6.57.010A i
Lower bracket
11 357 R :#&:m:gé{—;&
25 (TR omITET 302-6.57.018 1
Support axle
26 |7VRERE M10% 20-GBS783 1
Bolt '
27 - M10-GB6178 1
Nut
28 , 2% 24-GB91 i
Pin , cotter
29 ﬁé’ 10-GR97 5
VY asner
30 R Mifx 1.5-GB6178 4
Nut
R
31 RELE ) 18-GB93 4
Washer . spring
AR D g
32 RS 302-6.57.013 1
Yoke
E e €7 198 ,
33 | Nipple 302-6.57.128 6
34 Semimetallic gasket 18-JB982 6
35 | A0 302-6.57.125 1
Yoke
36 ; . M10 % 70-GB5782 3
[4]

105




106

L
=
=
2

=
g

N

S

&

2
bl
el
wn

Fig.34




o

2 ~ GBI10 o
Hexagon boit {173
L iE 2521.-4.75.138 i
) Cutting edge2 {302-5.75.138) (1
e 12 4
4 T GBI3
Spring washer {17}
4y M12 14
5 GBo172
Hexagon nut (7
iR c 1z
6 i ) 252L-4.75.135 3
Angling frame keeper ‘
¥R E
7 . 402L.75.011B i
Blade welding
RE i6
8 . GB93 9
Spring washer
S Rz MIEX 5 GBS783 S
Hexagon bolt
HgEES ~
10 o , 302L.-5.75.020 1
Aungling frame welding
HE 20 n
11 o 3021L-5.75.123 2
Spht pin
EZNi7
12 4021.75.125 7
Pivot pin
13 @ 12 GB97.1 9
Washer
#H 12
14 |- GB93 31
1Spring washer
M12x 25
15 | BEMIZ GB5783 9
Hexagon bolt
o | Il L Ak ST A4 TE AR :
i6 o 2521.-4.75.080 i
Left rotatory o1l cvlinder
SRRy
Vo 302-6.75.030 1
Shovel brackei weiding
BAmE AR
jg | EAHEELER 2521.-4.75.050 2

Lift evlinder assemnbly

107




FELIFY 535

20 GRO! 4
Pivit pin

N g4h A22x 140 1 N

21 s B882 2
Split pin
5oL (7Y

22 |0 2521-4.75.112 2
Spiit pin
SapE 22

2q |E GB9S 2
Washer

g5 | FEREBEL R 2521-4.75.070 1
Right motatory il cylinder assembly '
Sk BT o G g 2

gp |MALERE 402L.75.603 - I
Cvlinder bacding pin

27 R4 53 5 2521-4.75.090 1
Angling cylinder assemblv

28 |7 L 4021.75.127 1
Backing welding pin
SR MiOx 1

29 ﬁﬁ - GB1152 1
Gil cup

(D)

30 ﬁg" (‘ 402L.75.111A 1

Split pin
i (1) HEE

31 %m . ﬂ: ’*f**". ) 402L.75.126 1
Pivot pin of split pin (1}
®E 16

33 | GB97.1 9
Washer

(B ET MI16

34 | FHBE MG GB852-76 2
The swinging ring bolt
o

35 f”i 252L-4.75.113 4
Splint
vy 40

36 |7fHEREE MEX GB5782 4

Hexagon bolt

108




TN WAESRTY

i &L
01l pipe subassembly( 1}

-2




AABA IOy

W%

110



Part No
ZF-185 i
GBA5783 6
GB97.1 6
ZF-015 i
GB33 10
GB6170 10
A7 GB91 i
Split pin
g | PHIBE 648 GB8s2 ]
Pin
9 #HEE 6 GB97 1
T LA Py
10 HREE Y ZF-011A I
Rotaie vaive body
sEndgE 45331
. 0%5@13@, 3 GB1325 2
O seal nng
i’i
12 R ZF-105 1
Rotate valve shank
13 B892 1
14 ZF-117 i
15 ZF-125 i
ZRF MIZx 1.3
16 %}‘% X GB6173 i
Nut
17 Eik ZF-107 i
s sk s
13 :41'1, K ZF-108 i
Seal washer

i1l




No Name of part Part No Quantity
19 = ZF-122 1
Oves
O
20 o GBR1235 1
G seal ing
91 LI T » PE-110 1
Overfall valve spring
LR
2 |BE ZE-106 ]
Valve core
i 12
23 Hi GB893 i
Washer
R
g | ZF-124 ]
Overfall valve body
25 |EALE ZF-114 3
Orientation ring
o0 L Ak,
16 |BEEHE 12 GBR92 3
Seal ring
27 ’fuﬁ \ ZF-109 1
Orientation board
i e
28 Tm’ﬂ? ZF-121B 1
Handspike seat
9o |BE ZF-500 1
Nut
WM ALEY SX30
30 |7 PEIRRER GB879 1
Pin shafi
31 |FEFX ZF-100 1
Safety switch
e
32 R ZF-113 2
Tauten screw
33 |FRXH ZF-169A 1
Rolage valve support board
34 |HEREE ZF-141 1
Spring seat
35 %% 2521.37.147 1
Spring
|k 11733
36 B308 ]
Stecl ball G
= FAAE At
37 |TH ‘,”f% ZF-013A 1
Handspike weldment
SE R
35 | Pk ZF-188 i
Handspike head

iz




